
E XH fl~ [ T A I 4940f ~ 
AGREEMUIT N-1Eilu i ilG C OrlTl{,\CT no. 18484 

This agreement entered into between the City of Portland, Oregon and ----
The Roilermaker's Training Tech, Contractor. 

The parties have previously executed a contract providing for the creation and 

funding of a number of positions for public service employment, which contract 

is kno"'m as Contract No. 18484 . That con tract should now be amended to 

Extend the ending date of contract to May 5th, 1980 without i~creasing dollar 
amount of contract; increase instructional time #6 11 AGREED/C0NTRACTOR 11 section; 
co 1, ect #19 11 AGREED/CON-f-RACTOR 11 Sec. to read: 6 and 12 weekly evaluation. 
The parties to the contract therefore agree: 

•- To extend termination date of contract from April 7th to May 5, 1980 without 
altering the do 11 a r amount of the contract. 

- To amend #6 "Agreed Contractor" Section to extend instruction time to 
1 :00 AM without altering the.·dollar amount of the contract. 

- To correct #ll 11 Agreed Contractor 11 -Section to read ... 11 Maintain on file 6 and 
12 weekly evaluations .... 11 changed from 3 mo. & 6 mo. evaluations now stated. 

Dated this day of _____ , 19_ 

CITY OF PORTLAND 
Agency 

by--------------
Commissioner of Public Utilities by ______________ _ 

by_____________ Title -------------Auditor 

I 

Approved as to fonn 

~ 
ources Bureau . C1 ty Attorney 

Director, Trng. & Employment Div. 



149401 · 

ORDINANCE No.· 149401-

An Ordinance authorizing an amendment to Contract No. 18484 with the International 
Brotherhood of Boilermakers, Iron Ship Builders, Blacksmiths, Forgers and 
Helpers, Local 72, Training and Apprenticeship Trust, OBA: Boilermaker's 
Training Tech, to extend the contract termination date from April 11, 1980 to 
May 5, 1980 and amend other section of the contract, at no increase in cost, 
and declaring an emerge~cy. 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section l. The Counci 1 finds: 

1. Pursuant to Ordinance No. 149014, the City entered into Contract No. 18484 
with the Boilermaker's Training Tech (BTT) to provide training services to 
CETA participants for the Training and Employment Division of the Human 
Resources Bureau. 

'2~ Due to late program stcirt and weather delays, the contract termination 
dat~ should now be extended from April 11, 1980 to May 5, 1980 to allow 
completion of the training program . 

. 3. It is also necessary to make two minor changes to the wording of the con­
tract . 

. 4. iNone. of these changes will increase the cost of the contract._ 

5. It is therefore appropriate that the Comrni s s i oner of Pub 1 i c Utilities and 
the City Auditor execute, on behalf of the City, an amendment to Contract 
No. 18484, as set forth in Exhibit 11 A11

• 

NOW, T~EREFORE, the Council directs: 

&~ That the Commissioner of Public Utilities and the City Auditor execute, on 
· --;,'. beha 1f of the City, an amendment to Contract No. 18484, as set forth in 

Exhibit 11 A11
• 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay in the enact­
ment of this Ordinance will result in unnecessary problems in the administration 
of the CETA Program; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from 
and after its passage by the Council. 

Pa~sed by the Council, APR 9 1980 

Commissioner Francis Ivanci.e 
JPG:Jj 
4/1 /80 

·page No: 

Atte.st;:.:_' 4~g;~ 
/ ' 

Auditor of the City o Portland 

l of l 



• 

t.~~ .. :.,; 
r· .,_ 

~ 
,,;.~,c 

',,,.;,:;"' 

~-· 

' ·--
_-

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
I AS FOLLOWS: 

Yeas Nays 

Ivancie I 
Jordan ;· 
Lindberg I 

' -

Schwab I 
McC'ready -------... ~·,:-

'-.,;.i.:_J,< 

,.:.,.,_,, 

1•:-.~ "-"~ 
Cf 

;: 

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR 

Ivancie 

Jordan 

Lindberg 

Schwab 

McCready 

Calendar No123~:,. 

ORDINANCE No. 149401-

Title 

An Ordinance authorizing an amendment-tQ 
Contract No. 18484 with the International 

_Brotherhood of Boilermakers, Iron Ship 
Builders, Blacksmiths, Forgers and Helpers 
Local. 72, Training and Apprenticeship Trus 
OBA: Boilermaker's Training Tech, to ex­
tend the contract termination date from 
April~ll,.1980 to May 5, 1980 and amend 

-other sections of the contract,·at no in­
.crease in cost and declaring an emergency. 

··Filed . APR ·4 1980 

AudiM'~f the CITY OF PORTLAND 

/. ~/'/_ -/0 
~pr ~-\__ 

puty 

INTRODUCED BY 

Commissioner Fr~l]_cis_ Ivancie 

NOTED BY THE COMMfSSIONER 

Affairs 

Finance and 
Administration 

Safety 

Utilities "f=' J:I_. f"\ L-

Works 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: 

Human Resources 
By: 

'¼{.~ 
onza 

~t;u~ 

N;OTEDBY 

City Attorney 

City Auditor 

City Engineer 


